



**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**



Office of the Executive Engineer, Outer Seraj Division, HP.PWD. Nirmand
Web: www.hppwd.gov.in, Email: ee-nir-hp@nic.in

Phone No.-01904-255140
Fax No. 01904-255740

No.-PW/OSDN/ Tender-NIT/2021-22 **3721-27**
To

Dated **06-07-2023**

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nigam Bihar, H.P. Shimla-2.

Subject:-

Publication of Tender Notice.

Jai Hind

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of various works as given in the Tender Inviting Tender for uploading on departmental website as per Notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Letter No.-PBW(B)A(3) 1/2020 Dated Shimla-2 the 16th July 2021 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are urgent nature and public interest.

**DA/ Notice inviting tender/Schedule of Quantity
And "A" Certificate**

**Executive Engineer,
Outer Seraj Division,
HP.PWD, Nirmand.**

Copy forwarded with its enclosure for information to :-

1. The Superintending Engineer, 11th Circle, HP.PWD, Rampur Bushahr.
2. The Assistant Engineer, Sub-Division, HP.PWD, Nirmand/Brow/Neethar/Dalash/Anni.
3. Drawing Branch in this office.
4. Accounts Branch in this office.
5. Suptt. of C Branch.
6. Notice Board.

**Executive Engineer,
Outer Seraj Division,
HP.PWD, Nirmand.**



**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Office of the Executive Engineer, Outer Seraj Division, HP.PWD. Nirmand
Web: www.hppwd.gov.in, Email: ee-nir-hp@nic.in

Phone No.-01904-255140
Fax No. 01904-255740



NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Outer Seraj Division HP. PWD. Nirmand on behalf of Governor of HP. from the approved eligible contractors enlisted in HP.PWD, for the following works, so as to reach this office on **15.07.2023** up to 10.30 A.M. and same will be opened on the same day at 11.00 a.m. in presence of the interested contractors or their authorized representative. The tender form can be had from the office of Executive Engineer Outer Seraj Division HP.PWD, Nirmand on cash payment (Non- refundable) on or before **17.07.2023** during office hours till 1.00 p.m. The application must be accompanied with earnest money in shape of NSD/FDR/Time deposit etc. of any post office of HP. or Nationalized Bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Outer Seraj Division HP.PWD. Nirmand cash order will not be entertained, it may be ensure that the earnest money shall have to be prepared work wise otherwise forms will not be issued . The offer of tender shall be kept open for 90 days. The conditional tender or tender received by post will also be rejected .The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. All the approved eligible contractors should bring copy of their valid enlistment /renewal/exemption from earnest money with them. The tender documents will be issued only to those who fulfill the eligibility conditions. **The contractor should be registered as dealer under GST Act, Valid Copy of Registration as required, Copy of PAN Card, EPF failing which no tender form will be issued to him.**

Work No.:-1 Construction of link road from Shamani to Sikan Tharwa km. 0/00 to 4/00) Under MNP. (Sub Head:- Formation cutting 5/7 mtr wide road in km. 0/262 to 0/450). Estimated cost: Rs. 4,97,419/- Earnest money Rs.:- 10,000/- time one Month Cost of form:-350/-

Work No.:-2 Construction of link road from Shamani to Sikan Tharwa km. 0/00 to 4/00) Under MNP (Sub Head:- Formation cutting 5/7 mtr wide road in km. 0/262 to 0/450). Estimated cost: Rs. 4,98,648/- Earnest money Rs.:- 10,000/- time one Month Cost of form:-350/-

Work No.:-3 C/o Nore to Wazir Bowali road (MDR-28) km. 0/00 to 37/00. (SH:-C/O PCC retaining Wall at RD. 14/900 to 14/916).Estimated cost: Rs. 4,98,260/- Earnest money Rs.:- 10,000/- time one Month Cost of form:-350/-

Work No.:-4 C/O boundary fencing in Govt Primary School at Twar District Kulllu H.P. (SH:- C/O boundary fencing and sitting steps). Estimated cost: Rs. 4,94,943/- Earnest money Rs.:- 10,000/- time three Months Cost of form:-350/-

Work No.:-5 Restoration of Nore to Wazir Bowali road (MDR-28) km. 0/00 to 37/00 (SH:- C/O retaining wall at RD 0/650 to 0/660) under deposit of telecom department Estimated cost: Rs. 4,97,144/- Earnest money Rs.:- 10,000/- time three Month Cost of form:-350/-

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK


**Executive Engineer
Outer Seraj Division
H.P PWD, Nirmal**

on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh



**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**



Office of the Executive Engineer, Outer Seraj Division, HP.PWD. Nirmand
Web: www.hppwd.gov.in, Email: ee-nir-hp@nic.in

Phone No.-01904-255140
Fax No. 01904-255740

Certificate

**Certified that the tenders called vide this
Office letter No.-PW/OSDN/TA/Tender-NIT/2023-24- 3721-27 dated
06.07.2023 is very urgent nature. So may be uploaded on Departmental
website in public interest please.**

**Executive Engineer
Outer Seraj Division
H.P PWD, Nirmand
on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh**

Schedule of quantity						
Name of Work: Construction of link road from Shamani to Sikan Tharwa km. 0/00 to 4/00) Under BASP Sub Head:- Formation cutting 5/7 mtr wide road in km. 0/262 to 0/450)				Estimated cost:- Earnest Money Time		497419.00 10000 One month
Sl. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	RATE		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Excavation in earth work in hilly areas in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines, grades, side slopes, widths, camber, super elevation and level as shown in the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specifications for Rural Road, August 2004 and clause 16.2 of general conditions for contract ot achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal dumping to be arranged by the contractor of un-suitable cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blindage and finishing of the road to specified dimentions including disposal of surplus materials with all leads and lifts at the locations specified in the tender documents or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge for smooth riding. The recovery of the stone, whether useful or not, for 271.00 cum. In all cases, @ Rs. 170/- only per Cum. Shall be effected on porta basis. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.	2258.12	Cubic Metre	220.28	Rupees Two Hundred & Twenty - Paise Twenty Eight Only	497419.00
Total in Figures						497419.00
Rate quoted by contractor +/-				Percent		
quoted rate in figure						
Quoted rate in workds						

20 ✓
Executive Engineer,
Outer Seraj Division,
HPPWD, Nirmaland.

Schedule of quantity							Estimated cost:-		498648.00
Name of Work: Construction of link road from Shamani to Sikan Tharwa km. 0/00 to 4/00) Under BASP Sub Head:- Formation cutting 5/7 mtr wide road in km. 0/450 to 0/634)							Earnest Money		10000
							Time		One month
							RATE		AMOUNT.
Sl. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Figures	Words				
*1	Excavation in earth work in hilly areas in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines, grades, side slopes, widths, camber, super elevation and level as shown in the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specifications for Rural Road, August 2004 and clause 16.2 of general conditions for contract ot achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal dumping to be arranged by the contractor of un-suitable cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blindage and finishing of the road to specified dimentions including disposal of surplus materials with all leads and lifts at the locations specified in the tender documents or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge for smooth riding. The recovery of the stone, whether useful or not, for 272.00 cum. In all cases, @ Rs. 170/ only per Cum. Shall be effected on prorta basis. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.	2263.7	Cubic Metre	220.28	Rupees Two Hundred & Twenty - Paise Twenty Eight Only				
									498648.00
							Percent		
							Total in Figures		
							Rate quoted by contractor +/-		
							quoted rate in figure		
							Quoted rate in workds		


 Executive Engineer,
 Outer Seraj Division,
 HPPWD, Noida.

Schedule of quantity									
Name of Work: A/R & M/O Nore to Wazir Bowali road (MDR-28) km. 0/00 to 37/00. (SH:-C/O PCC retaining Wall at RD. 14/900 to 14/916) under deposit of telecom department.					Estimated cost:- Earnest Money Time		498260.00 10000 Two months		
Sl. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Figures	RATE		AMOUNT		
					Words	Amount			
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area in all kinds of soil by all means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth upto all leads and lifts as per drawing and technical Specification clauses 1603.1 and as per direction of The Engineer-In-Charge complete.	20.48	Cubic Metre	178.40	Rupees One Hundred & Seventy Eight - Paise Fourty Only	3654.00			
2	Earthwork in excavation for foundation of structures upto all depth as per drawing and technical specification clauses 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling with approved material as per direction of The Engineer-In-Charge complete.	19.68	Cubic Metre	398.15	Rupees Three Hundred & Ninety Eight - Paise Fifteen Only	7836.00			
3	Providing and Laying plain cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including curing and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per direction of The Engineer-In-Charge complete.	95.36	Cubic Metre	4733.40	Rupees Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Three - Paise Fourty Only	451377.00			
4	Providing weapholes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per direction of The Engineer-In-Charge complete.	20.00	Each	311.70	Rupees Three Hundred & Eleven - Paise Seventy Only	6234.00			
5	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per direction of The Engineer-In-Charge complete.	23.04	Cubic Metre	1265.60	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Five - Paise Sixty Only	29159.00			
Total in Figures						498260.00			
Rate quoted by contractor +/-					Percent				
quoted rate in figure									
Quoted rate in words									

20

Executive Engineer,
Outer Seraj Division,
HPPWD, Nirmal.

Schedule of Quantity						
Name of work: - C/O boundary fencing in Govt Primary School at Twar District Kullu H.P. (SH:- C/O boundary fencing and sitting seps)				Estimated cost:- Rs. 494943.00		
				Earnest Money:- Rs. 10000.00		
				Time:- Three months		
Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate In Figures		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Excavation work by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains in all depths and heights including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to all heights including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soils as directed, within all leads including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts and as per directions of The Engineer – in – Charge complete.	7.66	Per Cubic Metre	170.40	Rupees One Hundred & Seventy - Paise Fourty Only	1305.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level. Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement: five coarse sand: ten crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) including curing and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts and as per directions of The Engineer – in – Charge complete.	8.38	Per Cubic Metre	4390.60	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety - Paise Sixty Only	36793.00
3	Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including leveling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (one cement: six coarse sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimetre) (nominal size) up to plinth level with Cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six coarse sand) including curing and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts and as per directions of The Engineer – in – Charge complete.	32.40	Per Cubic Metre	5002.35	Rupees Five Thousand & Two - Paise Thirty Five Only	162076.00
4	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete. including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts and as per directions of The Engineer – in – Charge complete.	752.00	Per KG	77.55	Rupees Seventy Seven - Paise Fifty Five Only	58318.00
5	Providing and fixing hand rail of approved size by welding etc. to steel ladder railing, balcony railing, staircase railing and similar works, including applying priming coat of approved steel primer including curing and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts and as per directions of The Engineer – in – Charge complete.	55.80	Per KG	123.50	Rupees One Hundred & Twenty Three - Paise Fifty Only	6891.00

Schedule of quantity						
Name of Work:-Restoration of Nore to Wazir Bowali road (MDR-28) km. 0/00 to 37/00 (SH:- C/O retaining wall at RD 0/650 to 0/660) under deposit of telecom department				Estimated cost:- Earnest Money Time		497144.00 10000 Three months
Sl. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	RATE		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area in all kinds of soil by all means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth upto all leads and lifts as per drawing and technical Specification clauses 1603.1 and as per direction of The Engineer-In-Charge complete.	19.9	Cubic Metre	178.40	Rupees One Hundred & Seventy Eight - Paise Forty Only	3550.00
2	Earthwork in excavation for foundation of structures upto all depth as per drawing and technical specification clauses 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling with approved material as per direction of The Engineer-In-Charge complete.	28.6	Cubic Metre	398.20	Rupees Three Hundred & Ninety Eight - Paise Twenty Only	11389.00
3	Providing and Laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement : four sand : eight graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of farmwork for plain/reinforced concrete in retaining walls, breast walls as per drawing and HP.PWD technical specifications including curing and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per direction of The Engineer-In-Charge complete.	77.10	Cubic Metre	5970.20	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy - Paise Twenty Only	460302.00
5	Providing weapholes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification including curing and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per direction of The Engineer-In-Charge complete.	20	Each	311.95	Rupees Three Hundred & Eleven - Paise Ninety Five Only	6239.00
6	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per direction of The Engineer-In-Charge complete.	14.70	Cubic Metre	1065.60	Rupees One Thousand & Sixty Five - Paise Sixty Only	15664.00
Total in Figures						497144.00
Rate quoted by contractor +/-				Percent		
quoted rate in figure						
Quoted rate in workds						



Executive Engineer,
Outer Seta Division,
HPPWB, Nimand.